



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11877 of 2025

Brajesh Saxena @ Brij Bihari
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Alok Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

Admit.

Connect this appeal with Criminal Appeal No. 11836 of 2025.

List on the date fixed n the connected appeal.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. may file objection.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

December 19, 2025

Atul kr. sri.