



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11877 of 2025

Brajesh Saxena @ Brij Bihari
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Alok Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Learned AGA has filed a counter affidavit today elaborating the criminal history of the appellant. It may be kept on record.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to explain the criminal history.
3. List this case on 17.2.2026.

February 5, 2026
GS

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)